FINAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 09.23.20-2 FOR SEBASTIAN INLET DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the provisions of Section 200.065(2)(c), Florida Statutes require the Board of Commissioners of the Sebastian Inlet District, as the governing board of the Sebastian Inlet District (hereinafter, "SID" or "District"), to adopt a budget; and

WHEREAS, SID has conducted a public hearing on the 2020 – 2021 fiscal year budget; and

WHEREAS, SID set forth the appropriations and revenue estimate for the Budget for the Fiscal Year 2020 – 2021 in the amount of \$14,667,746; and

WHEREAS, SID has carefully reviewed the budget and finds that the expenditures in the budget fulfill the statutory duties of the District, as established in its Charter, as amended; and

WHEREAS, SID finds the adoption of the budget promotes the public safety and welfare.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SEBASTIAN INLET DISTRICT, AS THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SEBASTIAN INLET DISTRICT, as follows:

- 1. SID hereby adopts a final FY 2020 2021 Budget attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. This resolution shall be effective upon its adoption.

DONE, ORDERED AND ADOPTED this 23rd day of September, 2020.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SEBASTIAN INLET DISTRICT, AS
THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SEBASTIAN INLET DISTRICT

Ву:				
Jennu	Lawton Sec	ıl. Chairman	<u>!</u>	